**BID SET** 

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF CONTRACT AND ESTIMATED COST FOR VALERIUS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DEMOLITION, GRADING & UTILITIES CONTRACT URBANDALE, IOWA

Public notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Urbandale Community School District, Urbandale, Iowa, will conduct a public hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract and estimated total cost of construction for the Valerius Elementary School Demolition, Grading & Utilities project, at 6:30 p.m. local Iowa time on Monday, July 12, 2021, online via a Zoom Webinar. To join the virtual meetings being held via Zoom Webinar, please visit the Simbli site (https://simbli.eboardsolutions.com/SB\_Meetings/SB\_MeetingListing.aspx?S=150050), select "Meetings" and select the "Meeting Title" of the meeting you would like to attend. The Zoom Webinar invite information is included for each virtual meeting. All interested individuals are invited to attend.

Project consists of the demolition of the existing Valerius Elementary School, located at 3305 92<sup>nd</sup> Street, Urbandale, Iowa. In addition, new earthwork grading and new utilities work is included.

Plans, specifications, form of contract and the estimated total cost of construction are now on file at the Office of the Superintendent, Urbandale Community School District, 11152 Aurora Avenue, Urbandale, Iowa, and may be inspected by any interested persons.

This notice is given by order of the Board of Directors, Urbandale Community School District, Urbandale, Iowa.

Board Secretary
Urbandale Community School District in the County of Polk, State of Iowa

END OF DOCUMENT 001111